LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL- DISTRICT 410W

RESOLUTION TO BE CONSIDERED AT THE DISTRICT CABINET MEETING AND/OR CONVENTION TO BE HELD ON 3 MAY 2024 - WILDERNESS

MOTION FOR RESOLUTION - CONSTITUTION DISTRICT 410W

LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 410W CONSTITUTION

3. LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL DISTRICT 410W : ADMIN TAX AS CONTAINED IN THE DISTRICT 410W CONSTITUTION AND RULES OF AUDIT

Submitted by the FINCOM on behalf of the Cabinet of District 410W

WHEREAS the District 410W Constitution and Rules of Audit can be amended from time to time in order to favour members;

BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

That the District 410W Constitution, more specifically the By-laws as contained in Article VIII, Section 3, read with the Rules of Audit, Section 10 (c) (2), pertaining to District 410W Dues/Admin Tax, be reduced from R 400.00 per year per member to R 330.00 per year per member for the period 2024/2025, effective from 1 July 2024.

MOTIVATION:

It there any required...? That with the closure of the District office, a reduction in the District Admin Tax can follow.